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SOURCE AND COYENT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocera  warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own eatablishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the firct business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS - JANUARY 1. 1955 	1. 

CRAI{ERY BUTTER 

At the opening of business on January 1, 1955 the stocks 
of creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 91,067,000  lb. Cold 
Storage warehouses had in store 75,587,000 lb. while dairy factories 
held 1,375,000 lb. The summary total was higher than last year by 
19.8 million pounds. The five year average of January 1 stocks is 
53,145,000  lb. The December 1954  "out-of-storage" movement was 12.1 
million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 11.3 million 
pounds last year. 

CHEDDAR CHEESE 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 41,682,000 lb. 
consisting of 41,453,000 lb. Canadian, 1,000 lb. imported and 228,000 
lb.in  transit on January 1, 1955. The summary total was higher than 
last year by 8.6 million pounds and showed an "outofstorage" movement 
of 4.6 million pounds for December 1954. 

CONCENTRATED MILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 35,000,000 lb. which was a decrease of 6.0 million pounds 
from last year. The "outofstorage" movement of evaporated whole milk 
for December 1954  was  14.1  million pounds. The chief by-product skim-
milk powder aiounted to 11,474,000 lb. an increase of 765 thousand pounds 
over last year and a decrease of 2.3 million pounds from last month. 
Ice cream stocks amounted to 893,000  gallons as compared with 832,000 
gallons on January 1, 1954.  Stocks of frozen cream amounted to 315,000 
lb. on January 1, 1955, last year they amounted to 510,000 lb. 

EzGS 

The January 1, 1955  report shows 159,000 cases of cold 
storage eggs, 79,000 cases of fresh eggs. There were no shell eggs in 
transit. Frozen eggs totalled 4,660,000 lb. being 609 thousand pounds 
higher than the 1954  figures. The "out-of-storage" movement for December 
1954 was  545 thousand pounds as compared with a similar movement of 881 
thousand pounds during December 1953. 

POULTRY 

The summary total of poultry stocks on January 1, 1955  was 
lower than last year by 4.8 million pounds. An "outof-storage" movement 
of 1.0 million pounds is shown for the month of December 1954. By kinds, 
with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets, these stocks include: 
Chicken 6,614,000 lb. (942,000) lb. Fowl 5,667,000  lb.  (1,455)000)  lb. 
and turkey 7,302,000 lb. (1,646,0005 lb. These figures do not ino1uie 
estimates for firms whose reports were not received in time. There were 
25,000 lb. dressed poultry in transit on January 1, 1955. 



2. 	 STOCIZ OF BTJrI'ER 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - Jenry 1, 1955 

Jan. 1, 1955 Dec, 1, 1954 Jan. 1, 1954 
Preliminary Revised 

-thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	TOTAL 91,067 103,168 71,227 
In Cold Storages 75,587 84,369 56,254 
In Dairy Factories 15,375 18,589 14 9 938 
In Transit 105 210 35 

Prince Edward Island 	TOTAL 611 903 1,28? 
In Cold. Storages 499 794 931 
In Dairy Factories 112 109 356 

Nova Scotia 	TOTAL 1,233 1 1 366 488 
In Cold Storages 1,036 1,171 291 
In Dairy Factories 197 195 197 

New Brunswick 	TOTAL 3,569 4,036 1,345 
In Cold Storages 3,223 3,585 811 
In Dairy Factories 346 451 534 

Quebec 	TOTAL 41,084 45,715 34,800 
In Cold Storages 35,925 39,545 29,964 
In Dairy Factories 5,159 6,170 4,836 

Ontario 	TOTAL 23,311 26,349 17,020 
In Cold Storages 18,951 20,920 12,975 
In Dairy Factories 4,360 5,429 4,045 

Manitoba 	TOTAL 12,654 13 1 974 8734 
In Cold Storages 11,397 12804 7,662 
In Dairy Factories 1,257 1,170 1,072 

Saskatchewan 	TOTAL 3,866 4,431 - 2,733 
In Cold Storages 1,734 1,941 775 
In Dairy Factories 2,132 2,490 1,958 

Alberta 	TOTAL 3,038 4,347 2986 
In Cold Storages 1,533 2,162 1,357 
In Dairy Factories 1,505 2,185 1,629 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 	1596 	1,837 	1,799 
In Cold Storages 	1,289 	1,447 	1,488 
In Dairy Factories 	30? 	390 	311 

5 year average 1950-54 	53,145 

DAIRY BUN'ER 	lb. 	- - -•- 
WIlEY BU1'r2 	lb. 	125,000 	185,000 	85,000 



STOCES OF CHDDAR CIIEiE 
	

3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - January 1, 1955 

Jan. 1, 1955 Dec. 1, 1954 Jan. 1, 1954 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand rounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 41,682 46,295 33057 
In Cold Storages 39,387 43,389 31,092 
In Dairy Factories 2,06? 2,602 1,889 
In Transit 228 304 76 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 293 305 102 
In Cold Storages I7 65 
In Dairy Factories 293 350 37 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 83 95 89 
In Cold Storages 83 95 89 

New Brunswick TOTAL 115 103 150 
In Cold Storages 93 81 125 
In Dairy Factories 22 22 25 

Quebec TOTAL 17558 19,479 12.319 
In Cold Storages 17,364 19,198 12,140 
In Dairy Factories 194 281 179 

Ontario TUJAL 20,610 22,859 17,016 
In Cold Storages 19,526 21,400 15,977 
In Dairy Factories 1,084 1,459 1039 

Manitoba TOTAL 453 560 587 
In Cold Storages 423 523 569 
In Dairy Factories 30 37 18 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 207 238 292 
In Cold Storages 137 158 182 
In Dairy Factories 70 80 110 

A1berta 	TOTAL 1,2?? 1,360 1,444 
In Cold Storages 1,039 1,120 1 0063 
In Dair'y Factori. 238 240 381 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 858 947 982 - 

In Cold Storages 722 814 882 
In Dairy Factories 136 133 100 

MPORED CESE 
(Included In above figures 	1 	11 	2 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	STOCKS OF ICE CL&h AND FROZEN CiilA1i IN COLD STORAGiS 

AND DAIRY FACTOiIS IN CANADA - JANUARY 1, 1955 

Jan. 1, 1955 	Dec. 1, 1954 	Jan. 1, 1954 
Preliminary 	Revised 

STOCKS OF ICE CRiAM (000 gal.) 
(or mix equivaien) 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Nanitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

893 950 832 

3 5 3 
40 37 35 
14 15 18 

231 253 210 
350 370 333 

52 60 52 
48 51 47 
64 65 56 
91 94 78 

STOCKS OF FROZEN CREAN (000 lb.) 
(in pounds of cream) 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Other Provinces 

258 	 332 	 327 

57 	 42 	 182 

- 	 1 	 1 

ALL CANADA TOTAL 	 315 	 375 	 510 



STOCKS OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COLD STORAGES, WAREHOUSES 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HELD BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

JANUARY 1, 1955 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

5. 

Jan. 1, 1955 Dec. 1, 1954 Jan. 1, 1954 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CONCENTRATED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 1,077 1,310 1,510 
Case 856 1,039 1,061 
Bulk 221 271 449 

Evaporated Whole Milk 35000 49,108 j 41,038 

Whole Milk Powder 1,350 1,425 1_,984 
Spray Process 1,323 1011 1,903 
Roller Process 27 114 81 

Partly Skimmed Evaporated Milk 619 - - 

CONCENTRATED MILK BY-PRODUCTS 

Skim-milk 2,668 3322 2,387 
Evaporated 2,202 3,228 2,181 
Condensed 466 94 206 

Skim-milk Powder 11,474 13,812 10,709 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 8,915 10,564 8,268 
Roller Process 2,327 	/ 3,032 2,279 

Animal Feed 232 216 162 

Buttermilk Powder 471 599 466 

Casein 806 	/ 736 1,743 

Whey Powder 2,613 3,272 3,604 

/ There were also on hand 7,757,000 lb. of Evaporated Whole Milk in the hands of Whole-
salers, but not included here. 

a1' Estimates included in these figures are as follows: Skim Milk Powder: Roller Process 
60,000 lb. Casein 200,000 lb. 



6. 	EGGS IN COLT) STORAGE IND EGGS STATIONS IN CANADA — JANUARY 1, 1955 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month. 

Jan. 1, 	Dec. 1, Jan. 1, 	Jan, 1, 	Dec, 1, 	Jan0 1, 
1955 	1954 	1955 	1954 	1954 

Preliminary Revised 	- 	Irelirninary Revised 

COLD STORAGE 	FRESH 

C A N A D A (000 eases) 159 - 	106 6 79 49 64 

Maritimes — — 2 1 3 
Quebec 1 10 9 8 
Ontario 64 32 3 31 20 23 
Manitoba 44 30 1 6 5 9 
Saskatchewan 27 22 — 4 3 4 
Alberta 14 12 — 20 7 12 
British Columbia 4 N 1 4 4 5 

Janiry 1, 1955 Dec. 1, Jan. 1. 
Preliminary 1954 1954 

Revised  

FROZEN WHOLE YOLK WHITES T(flAL TOTAL TOTAL 

C A N A D A (000 lb.) 2.941 1.028 691 4.660 5.205 4.051 

Maritimes 110 2 6 118 152 123 
Quebec 949 231 185 1,365 1,465 911 
Ontario 82? 240 244 1,311 1,306 1,232 
Manitoba 715 432 216 1,363 1,581 971 
Saskatchewan 55 1 1 57 93 215 
Alberta 60 11 21 92 207 339 
British Columbia 225 111 18 354 401 260 

E G G 	S U M M A R Y(000 cases) Jan. 1, 1955 Dec. 1, 1954 Jan. 1, 1954 
Preliminary Revised  

Shell Eggs 238 155 70 
-- 	 en 	 -- in rransit page ij 	— 	— 	— 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 	121 	135 	105 

TOTAL 	 359 	290 	175 

J These figures include an estimate of 2,000 cases Fresh Eggs for firms failing 
to report on time. This estimate is not included in the data of the individual 
provinces. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total". 



SES OF TJAIRV kN9 POiiLRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CIES 	7, 
JANUARY 1 9  1955 

with comparative figures for last year and revised totals for last month 

BiTtiEtt CI1EES 	2/ EQ W. 	(000 casea) 
creamerr000 lb.) C'he4dar (O 1b1 Cold Stora2e Freab 
Jan 1, 	Jan, 1, Jan., 1, 	Jan, 1, Jan, 1, Jan. 1, .Tan, 1, 
1955 	1954 1954 155 	- 	954 3955 

Quebec 3 1,019 3,534 
Montreal 29 9202 24 9881 
Toronto 9,702. 10,020 
Winnipeg 11,715 7,938 
Regina 1,025 711 
Saskatoon 308 217 
Edmontoni 1,531 1 9563 
Calgary 560 438 
Vancouver / 1,268 1,494 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	58,130 50 2,596 

Dec. 1, 1954 (revised) 65,177 	- 

149 	177 / - 
17,160 	11,895 - I 6 
1 0803 	2,014 - lz 

438 	575 I 5 
87 	154 - - 1 
56 	62. 5 - I. 

644 	577 8 - 15 
411 	505 - 4 
670 	807 4 1 4 

21,418 	16 9 742. 64 5 51 

22 9964 51 34 

- - _L1E1 

(000 lbj ____ IOLI WflTE T0T 

Quebec' 360' 22. 24 406 320 
Montreal 315 206 142 661 575 
Toronto 408 135 134 677 736 
Winnipeg 707 432. 215 1,354 966 
Regina / 28 82 
Saskatoon 9 - 9 57 
Edmonton 27 10 16 55 205 
Calgary 40 135 
Vancouver 	/ 219 111 16 346 248 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,105 918 555 5 9 574 3 9520 

Dec. 1 9  1954 (revised) 2 0489 1,005 609 4,101 

Wote: Of the preliminary tot*la for Canada at January 1, 1955 the above cities' stocks 
were 

CRZAMERY Btrrmtt 65.9 % CESE 51.7 % S }ELL EGO 48,3 % FR(YZEN EGO 76.7 % 

2/ There were no stocks of imported cheese on hand on .T'anuary 1, 1955. 
/ Less than three firma reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 

separately but are incltrled in "Tota1" 
/ Ineling New Westminster0 



8. 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY 
with ennnarative figures 

Jan. 1, 1955 	Dec. 1, 1954 	Thn. 1, 19 
re1iminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds 

TOTAL PQ!)LTR 

yjscerated Qssed TOta, Total Total 

C A N' A D A 4.296 2 0~ 25Q 26.006 2/ 27405 ZO.816 

Maritimea 356 1 9 004 1,360 .967 19 559 
Quebec 453 5,355 5,788 6,523 6,967  
Ontario 2,319 4,195 6,514 6,720 9,738 
Manitoba 313 5,004 5,317 6 9 024 5 9 531 
Saskatchewan' 183 1,237 1,420 2 9 231 1,769 
Alberta 311 2 0 092 2 9 403 3,078 3,317 
Br. Columbia 363 1,391 1,754 1,762 1 9955 

flUN1)ER 3ilb 

CA N A DA 444 62.1 5 603 19 

Maritimas 15 10 23 24 
Quebec 68 291 359 245 
Ontario 042 68 310 171 
Manitoba 46 152 198 32 
Saskatchewan 22 53 55 4 
Alberta 45 37 82. 62 
Br. Columbia 8 30 38 

CkICN OVER 3 lb. 

C A N A D - ft 	_ 	5,.995 	6,491 	_____ 	 12508 

Maritlines 22. 270 292. 527 591 
Quebec 77 1 9,919 1,996 2 0 287 3,550 
Ontario 281 1,289 1 9 570' 2,091 3 9 947 
Manitoba 22. 1,385 1,407 1,210 2,194 
Saskatchewan 28 419 447 473 753 
Alberta 29 524 555 691 1,066 
Br. Co1,bia 39 187 22.6 244 405 

F1L 

C A N A D A 	1.455 	5,667 	7.122. 	 64L904 	 9021 

Maritimes 267 554 801 371 567 
Quebec 73 942 1 9 015 1,040 90G 
Ontario 944 2,176 3 1 120 3,161 4,018 
Manitoba 94 719 813 836 1 0 558 
Saskatchewan 22 413 435 401 649 
Alberta 16 590 606 717 993 
Br. Columbia 39 293 332 578 536 

There were 25,000 lb. Poultry in Transit on January 1, 1955. 
2/ These figures inc1ize an estimate of 1,450,000 lb, for firma failing to report on 

time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific Pr vi, 

20 
331 
236 

18 

90 
101 



IN CANADA 	JIiNIJARY I t  1955 9, 
for last year and last month 

Jan. 1, 1955 Dec. I t  1954 Jan, 1, 1954 
-- Revised - 

- tho'.isand pounds - 

TURKEY 

Lv_jscjra&ed Dreoaed Totj, Total Total 

C A N A D A 14646 7Q& 8.948 10.971 7547 

Maritimes 47 161 208 212 509 
Quebec 180 1 9 986 2,166 2,668 2 0 098 
Ontario 675 575 1,,250 1,042 1,315 
Manitoba 151 2,565 2,716 3,584 1 9587 
Saskatchewan 110 563 473 1,213 245 
Alberta 214 887 1 1 101 1,542 1 1,080 
BI. Columbia 269 765 1,034 910 915 

DUC  

C A N A p  4 	_j 	173 	267 	 331 	 236 

Maritimea 5 5 8 13 17 
Quebec 20' 30 50 61 48 
Ontario 62 42 104 95 76 
Manitoba - 30' 30 55 24 
Saskatchewan 1 5 4 4 2 
Alberta - 29 29 58 25 
Br. Columbia 6 56 42 65 44 

GEESE 

48 	252. 	500 	 558 

Maritimes 1 7 8 2 1Z 
Quebec' 55 152 187 7 20 
Ontario 7 10 17 4 21 
Manitoba - 51 51 224 53 
Saskatchewan - 5 5 6 2 
Alberta 3 18 22 105 50' 
3, Columbia 2 9 11 10 50' 

UNCLASS1 'I 

C A N A P A 	113 	250 	363 615 	_____ 

Maritimes 	1 19 20 18 23 
Quebec 	- 15 15 15 20 
Ontario 	108 35 143 156 127 
Manitoba 	- 102 102 83 97 
Saskatchewan 	- 1 1 150 116 
Alberta 	4 7 11 123 15 
Br. Columbia 	- 71 71 90 124 



101. 
	 STOCXS OP POULThY 11 

with coaparative figures for last 

Jan. 1., 1955 	Dec 1, 1954 	Tan, 1,1954 
- 	 - 	- Pre]Iiminarv 	 Raised- 

-- thousand pounds - 

Eviscerated Dressed Total rti Total 

Quebec 50 72.7 777 701 985 
ontrea1 283 4 0485 4,768 4 9 865 5,326 

Thronto 1,569 5,029 4,418 4440 6,195 
WinnIpeg 513 4 0989 5,302. 5,.941 5,523 
Regina & Saskatok 50 633 683 839 795 
Edmonton 164 1,563 1,527 2,047 2,136 
Calgary 110 598 708 894 1 1 011 
Vancouver il 5 1,755 
TOTAL 9 CITIES e,713 17,103 20566 	/ 21 ,1046 25722 

ib. 

Quebec 8 16 24 15 50 
Montreal 15 277 288 134 173 
Toronto 58 22. 80 47 111 
Wlnitipeg 46 152 198 52 18 
Regina & Saskatoon 11 27 39 - 
Edmonton 15 18 53 25 55 
Calgary 30 19 49 37 55 
Vancouver .i/ 8 2 ---Al 54 93 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 191 550 741 344 555 

9FtCXEX OVER 34 lb 

Quebec 14 320 664 505 461 
Montreal 30 1,566 1,596 1,802 2,814 
Toronto 180 941 1 9 121 1 9 57/5 2 3 270 
Winnipeg 22. 1 1582 1 9404 1 1 187 ,191 
Regina & .sKatoon 205 205 161 286 
Edmonton 17 597 414 508 766 
Calgary 4 91 95 141 263 
Vancouver ,/ 57 _1Z4 __J _____  
TOTAL 9 CITIES 304 5,076 5 9 580 5.715 9,430 

Quebec 15 162. 175 134 89 
Montreal 51 768 819 828 737 
Tor onto 573 1 3,683 2,256 2 3,038 ,.6 59 
WinnIpeg 94 717 811 826 1,555 
Regina & Saskatoon A. 219 22.0 168 297 
Edmonton 6 429 435 519 626 
Calgary 6 118 124 157 295 
Vancouver 	,/ 27$ - 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 783 4,571 5,157 5,051 6 5L4 

7 Inc1tflg New Westminster.,  
/ This total includes an estimate of 750,000 lb, for firma failing to report on. 

time 0 	This estimate Is not Included In the various classifications or in the 
specific cities0 



NINE CIT IES OF C ANADA - JANUARY I t  1955 	 11 
year and comparative totals for last month 

Jan, 1, 1955 - 	 Dec. I t  1954 	Jan, I t  1954 
Preliminary 	 - Revised 

- thousand pounds 

LURKEY 

re,ted Dressed Total Total Total 

Quebec - 185 185 245 576 
Montreal 165 1,725 1 2890 2 0022 1,549 
Thronto 469 512 781 552 1 1 006 
Winnipeg 151 2 9 555 2,706 3 0 555 1,585 
Regina & Saskatoon 38 174 212 578 99 
Edmonton 122. 502. 624 803 655 
Calgary 7() 333 403 490 369 
Vancouver 	1  692 954 61), 775 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 2.77 6478 55 8,858 6,414 

DL 

Quebec 1 1 2 5 
Montreal 20 29 49 58 42. 
Toronto 60 58 98 90 58 
Winnipeg - 30 30 55 24 
Regina & Saskatoon - 5 5 1 1 
Edmonton - 9 9 ia 6 
Calgary - 21 21 24 17 
Vancouver ,/ 6 34 _4Q' 62. Ala 

TOTAl. 9 CITIES 86 1165 251 504 
- 

195 

GEESE 

Quebec 15 43 	58 - 5 
Montreal 2 109 	111 7 7 
Toronto 6 2 	8 1 7 
Winnipeg - 51 	51 223 53 
Regina & Saskatoon 4 	4 1 1 
Edmonton 6 	6 65 56 
Calgary 11 	11 57 15 
VancouverJ 2 7 	9 8 
TOTAL 9 C IT IES 25 233 	258 542 145 

UNCLASS IFJE 

Quebec - 	 - - I 
Montreal - 	 15 15 14 4 
Toronto 45 	51 74 57 82. 
Winnipeg - 	 102 102 83 97 
Regina & Saskatoon - 	 1 1 130 111 
Edmonton 4 	2. 6 115 12. 
Calgary 5 5 8 1 
Vancouver L1 - 	 71 71 89 123 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 47 	22.1 274 476 431 

/ Including New Westminster', 



120 	 CARLOADS 

BtYITER, CH 3E, EGGS AND 

Reported by 

with comparative figures 

Jan0 1, 	1955 	Dec. 1, 	1954 	Jan. 1, 1954 
Prel ha ins ry 

IN TRANSIT 	 BUTTER  

- thousand pounds - 

CANAD 	 105 	210 	35 

Maritime Provinces 	35 	-- 	 -- 
Ontario 	 -- 	140 	-- 
Manitoba 	 -- 	35 
Saskatchewan 	 70 	35 	-- 
British Columbia 	 -- 	 35 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Toronto 	 -- 	35 	- 
Vancouver 	 35 

IN TRANSIT CHEE 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 228 304 	76 

Maritime Province8 76 38 	38 
Ontario 38 38 	-- 
Manitoba 76 -- 	38 
Saskatchewan 38 76 	-- 
Alberta -- 76 	-- 
British Columbia -- 76 	-- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Winnipeg 	 76 	-- 	 -- 

J Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit". 



JANUARY 1, 1955 
	

13. 

POULTRY IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 

Railway Comnies 

for last year and last month 
-- 

	

	

- Jan0 1, 	1955 	Dec. 1, 1954 	Jan. 1, 1954 
Preliminary 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 

	

cases 	cases 	cases 
CANADA 	 NIL 	NIL 	NIL 

IN TRANSIT 	 POULTRY 

- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 25 	600 	25 

Maritime Provinces 	-- 	 50 	-- 
Q.uebec 	 -- 	125 	-- 
Ontario 	 25 	175 	25 
Manitoba 	 -- 	100 	-- 
5asktchewan 	 -- 	 125 	- 
Alberta 	 -- 	25 	-- 

At Princiiel Railway Terminals .!/ 

Montreal 	 -- 	25 	- 
Toronto 	 75 	- 

j/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit". 

Average Net Weights per Carloads 

Domestic 
Export 

Butter Cheese Eggs Poultry 
lb. lb. cases lb. 

35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller P0047. 
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